the Nick Gilbert Neurofibromatosis Research Institute in partnership with the Gilbert Family Foundation to conduct 

research into neurofibromatosis. 

It is currently estimated that this project will create 1,096 direct onsite construction jobs and 558 direct permanent 

jobs with an average wage of $66.25 per hour and 3,020 indirect and induced jobs. Three hundred sixty-three (363) 

of the direct permanent jobs are anticipated to be “net new” to the City and State, with 195 of the permanent jobs 

relocating from the existing One Ford Place.  

Total investment is estimated at $393 million. The Developer is requesting approximately $39.6M in TCR